
41496 1/06

P o s t a g e  R a t e s
January 8, 2006

Note 1: 1st class letter and flat size mail weighing more than 1 oz. is 
subject to a 23.7 cent surcharge for presort rates and a 24 cent
surcharge for non-presort rates for each additional oz.

Note 2: Non Standard 1st class letters and flats weighing 1 oz. or less 
are subject to 5.8 cent surcharge for presort rates and 13 cent 
surcharge for non-presort rates

Note 3: Nonmachinable letters are subject to a nonmachinable surcharge of
$0.042 for regular rates and $0.021 for non-profit rates. 

Note 4: The residual shape surcharge of $0.242 per piece applies to items
that are prepared as a parcel or are not letter-size or flat-size. 

Note 5: Machinable parcels for which the residual shape surcharge is paid may
be eligible for the barcoded discount of $0.03 per piece (see E620).

Note 6: Additional discounts for Destination Entry may be available 
for standard mail

SCF BMC
Discount $0.027 $0.022

16.0

17.3

20.4

18.0

20.0

21.4

22.3

23.1

26.1

28.2

10.5

11.3

14.0

11.7

11.8

13.3

14.0

14.8

15.8

17.0

16.9

17.8

20.4

27.5

27.5

31.6

31.6

30.4

36.3

11.6

12.2

14.0

17.1

17.1

19.5

19.5

18.9

23.7

29.0

29.3

30.8

31.7

32.6

37.1

39.0

31.8

33.9

35.1

35.9

37.1

39.0

17.9

18.6

19.3

19.7

20.4

22.3

24.0

Enhanced CR Saturation

Enhanced CR High Den.

Enhanced CR Basic.

Auto CR

Auto 5-D

Auto 3-D

Auto Basic AADC

Auto Basic Mixed AADC

3/5 Level

Basic Level

Not Available

Not Available

Not Available

Not
Available

Not
Available

Not
Available

See note 3 for Surcharge See notes 4 & 5 for Surcharge

See Notes 1 & 2 for Surcharges

Presort Level Prsrt Std Non-Profit Prsrt Std Non-Profit Letters Flats Cards

Flat Size MailLetter Size Mail

STANDARD MAIL FIRST CLASS MAIL
Minimum per-piece rates (1 oz First Class, 3.3 ozs Third Class)

649 N. Horners Lane • Rockville MD 20850-1299 • 800.230.3362 • www.euservices.com

www.FireSafeHelp.com
dale@FireSafeHelp.com

5921 Clark Road, Suite D • Paradise, CA 95969 
530/872-0850

02/2006

2006 Postage Rates 


