## www.FireSafeHelp.com



dale@FireSafeHelp.com 5921 Clark Road, Suite D • Paradise, CA 95969 530/872-0850

## **2006 Postage Rates**

## Minimum per-piece rates (1 oz First Class, 3.3 ozs Third Class)

	STANDARD MAIL				FIRST CLASS MAIL		
	See note 3 for Surcharge Letter Size Mail		See notes 4 & 5 for Surcharge Flat Size Mail		See Notes 1 & 2 for Surcharges		
Presort Level	Prsrt Std	Non-Profit	Prsrt Std	Non-Profit	Letters	Flats	Cards
Enhanced CR Saturation	16.0	10.5	16.9	11.6	Not Available		
Enhanced CR High Den.	17.3	11.3	17.8	12.2	Not Available		
Enhanced CR Basic.	20.4	14.0	20.4	14.0	Not Available		
Auto CR	18.0	11.7	Not Available	Not Available	29.0	Not Available	17.9
Auto 5-D	20.0	11.8	27.5	17.1	29.3	31.8	18.6
Auto 3-D	21.4	13.3	27.5	17.1	30.8	33.9	19.3
Auto Basic AADC	22.3	14.0	31.6	19.5	31.7	35.1	19.7
Auto Basic Mixed AADC	23.1	14.8	31.6	19.5	32.6	35.9	20.4
3/5 Level	26.1	15.8	30.4	18.9	37.1	37.1	22.3
Basic Level	28.2	17.0	36.3	23.7	39.0	39.0	24.0

Note 1:	1st class letter and flat size mail weighing more than 1 oz. is subject to a 23.7 cent surcharge for presort rates and a 24 cent surcharge for non-presort rates for each additional oz.					
Note 2:	Non Standard 1st class letters and flats weighing 1 oz. or less are subject to 5.8 cent surcharge for presort rates and 13 cent surcharge for non-presort rates					
Note 3:	Nonmachinable letters are subject to a nonmachinable surcharge of \$0.042 for regular rates and \$0.021 for non-profit rates.					
Note 4:	The residual shape surcharge of \$0.242 per piece applies to items that are prepared as a parcel or are not letter-size or flat-size.					
Note 5:	Machinable parcels for which the residual shape surcharge is paid may be eligible for the barcoded discount of \$0.03 per piece (see E620).					
Note 6:	Additional discounts for Destination Entry may be available for standard mail					
	<u>SCF</u> <u>BMC</u> Discount \$0.027 \$0.022					